TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM471661

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ShenZhen YuXuan Communication Co., Limited		04/09/2018	limited company: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIBERSTORE CO., LIMITED
Street Address:	Room 2702, Xinhaiyi Yisibo Software Building, Haitian 2nd Road, Yuehai Street, Nanshan District
City:	Shenzhen
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	5180000
Entity Type:	limited company: CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87463513	FS.COM
Registration Number:	5360015	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

trademark@hsml.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Michael D. Schumann Address Line 1: 45 South Seventh Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 2700**

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Zhi Dong **SIGNATURE:** /Zhi Dong/ **DATE SIGNED:** 04/27/2018

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 006321 FRAME: 0872

900448465

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 006321 FRAME: 0873

RECORDED: 04/27/2018